

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

State: CA
 County: TRINITY
 SIX RIVERS

Opened at: FHWA CALIFORNIA DIVISION
 By: SCOTT MCHENRY
 Date: 10/30/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Program Specialist Date: 11/04/2003

Contract Awarded to: Tidewater Contractors, Inc. Date: 11/26/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 1956-16156 HIGHWAY 10 BROOKINGS, OR 97415	11,435,825.00	
MERCER, FRASER COMPANY P.O. BOX 1006 EUREKA, CA 95501	11,995,440.00	
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 492335 REDDING, CA 96049-2335	12,542,667.00	
J.F SHEA CO., INC. P.O. BOX 494519 REDDING, CA 96049-4519	14,502,510.00	
JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC. P.O. BOX 3549 EUREKA, CA 95502	14,669,700.00	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	18,017,606.50	
Engineer's Estimate	13,087,880.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	ALL	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,134,000.00	1,134,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		800,000.00	800,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,460,000.00	1,460,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,597,000.00	1,597,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		856,000.00	856,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	7.2	9,000.00	64,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	28,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		4,300.00	30,960.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	39,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		7,000.00	50,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,700.00	55,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,400.00	46,080.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	7.200	2,800.00	20,160.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	7,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	7,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		3,000.00	21,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,500.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,750.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	14,400.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	71	1,500.00	106,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		400.00	28,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		475.00	33,725.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		700.00	49,700.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		750.00	53,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		825.00	58,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	39,050.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,400.00	4,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,200.00	4,400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,200.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		9,000.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		9,000.00	9,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,400.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	2,400.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	14.4	8,400.00	120,960.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,700.00	38,880.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	33,120.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		4,400.00	63,360.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		4,300.00	61,920.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,600.00	66,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	53,280.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	500	150.00	75,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	100,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		185.00	92,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		220.00	110,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		150.00	75,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	85,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	ALL	180,000.00	180,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		450,000.00	450,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		350,000.00	350,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		375,000.00	375,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		460,000.00	460,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		820,000.00	820,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230,000.00	230,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		25,000.00	25,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		20,000.00	20,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		328,800.00	328,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	7,900	10.00	79,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		9.00	71,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		10.00	79,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11.00	86,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		9.00	71,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	47,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	94,800.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3,500	20.00	70,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		22.00	77,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	52,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		13.00	45,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		22.00	77,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	63,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	20,000	1.00	20,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		5.00	100,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3.50	70,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		14.00	280,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5.90	118,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	140,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	18.6	15,000.00	279,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		25,000.00	465,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		18,000.00	334,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		16,500.00	306,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		15,000.00	279,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13,100.00	243,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	223,200.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3	100.00	300.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		250.00	750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		300.00	900.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	1,650.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		70.00	210.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	60.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	60	600.00	36,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		900.00	54,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	60,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		220.00	13,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,500.00	150,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	30,000.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	720	5.00	3,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		12.00	8,640.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		9.00	6,480.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	39,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		15.00	10,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	32,400.00
20304J	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50,000.00	50,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45,000.00	45,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,300.00	20,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20310A	Each	Plug existing pipe			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	1,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,000.00	3,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	1,200.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	171,000	10.50	1,795,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		6.00	1,026,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		7.00	1,197,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		13.00	2,223,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		13.50	2,308,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17.00	2,907,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,052,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1000	30.00	30,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		5.00	5,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		19.00	19,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		33.00	33,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		36.00	36,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	20,000.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	67,000	1.00	67,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1.00	67,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6.00	402,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		2.20	147,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2.00	134,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	670,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	536,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,094	25.00	27,350.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		35.00	38,290.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		18.00	19,692.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		140.00	153,160.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		22.00	24,068.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	120,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	32,820.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,300	2.00	2,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3.00	3,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		7.00	9,100.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11.00	14,300.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1.00	1,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	3,900.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	100	75.00	7,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		65.00	6,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		75.00	7,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		65.00	6,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		180.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,300	75.00	97,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		65.00	84,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		71.00	92,300.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		53.00	68,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		100.00	130,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	175,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	162,500.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	350	75.00	26,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		65.00	22,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		68.00	23,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		60.00	21,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		70.00	24,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	36,750.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	60	75.00	4,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		75.00	4,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		79.00	4,740.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		100.00	6,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		72.00	4,320.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	6,600.00
25201	m3	Special rock embankment			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	220	75.00	16,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		65.00	14,300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		83.00	18,260.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	12,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		74.00	16,280.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		225.00	49,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	24,200.00
25203A	m3	Shear key buttress			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3,150	55.00	173,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		60.00	189,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		85.00	267,750.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	173,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		58.00	182,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	252,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	346,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25207	m3	Embankment foundation drain			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2,450	60.00	147,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		55.00	134,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		69.00	169,050.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		66.00	161,700.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		65.00	159,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	183,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	281,750.00
25208	m3	Rock inlay			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	17,480	50.00	874,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	874,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		55.00	961,400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		75.00	1,311,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		64.00	1,118,720.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	1,398,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,835,400.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	58,500	15.00	877,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		20.00	1,170,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		19.00	1,111,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		17.00	994,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		23.00	1,345,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		29.00	1,696,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,170,000.00
40103PBAA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-6a			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,350	100.00	135,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	270,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		330.00	445,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		165.00	222,750.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		330.00	445,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	101,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	459,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	210	250.00	52,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		500.00	105,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		775.00	162,750.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		450.00	94,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		775.00	162,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		460.00	96,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	73,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40106ABBG	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million ESALs, (Smoothness Incentive)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	21,500	50.00	1,075,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		65.00	1,397,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		84.00	1,806,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		80.00	1,720,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		84.00	1,806,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		67.00	1,440,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	666,500.00
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	65	50.00	3,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	13,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		200.00	13,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		200.00	13,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		200.00	13,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	22,750.00
41101CM	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	90	300.00	27,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		225.00	20,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	22,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		330.00	29,700.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		250.00	22,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		630.00	56,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	27,000.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	280	55.00	15,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		40.00	11,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	4,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	15,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		60.00	16,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	14,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	50	250.00	12,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	10,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		275.00	13,750.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	27,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		250.00	12,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	17,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55101M	m	Concrete filled steel pipe piles, in-place			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	173	350.00	60,550.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		700.00	121,100.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	43,250.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		120.00	20,760.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		220.00	38,060.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	32,870.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		510.00	88,230.00
55105	m	Preboring			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	148	200.00	29,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		220.00	32,560.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		120.00	17,760.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		120.00	17,760.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		100.00	14,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	13,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	28,860.00
55107	m	Test piles			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	25	500.00	12,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		800.00	20,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		700.00	17,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,100.00	27,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		600.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		490.00	12,250.00
55110	Each	Pile stress monitoring			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,500.00	5,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		5,000.00	10,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		4,700.00	9,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	34	1,500.00	51,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,900.00	98,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	78,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,100.00	37,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,600.00	54,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	57,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55201C	m3	Structural concrete class C (AE)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,900.00	8,700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	16,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5,000.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,960.00	11,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	9,600.00
55301BK	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, slab, 1220 width, 535 depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	7	11,000.00	77,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		18,000.00	126,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		12,000.00	84,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		13,200.00	92,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		13,000.00	91,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14,300.00	100,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	49,000.00
55301BL	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, slab, 765 width, 535 depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		18,000.00	36,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15,000.00	30,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		20,000.00	40,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		11,000.00	22,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14,100.00	28,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	14,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	7,300	3.50	25,550.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3.00	21,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2.20	16,060.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		4.50	32,850.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5.00	36,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.50	32,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.20	23,360.00
55901	m2	Membrane waterproofing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	150	30.00	4,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		20.00	3,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		80.00	12,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		27.00	4,050.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		40.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56701D	m	Detour bridge			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	15	4,000.00	60,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		5,000.00	75,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6,800.00	102,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	82,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5,000.00	75,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,660.00	54,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	31,500.00
60104	Each	Concrete (retrofit baffles)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	32	400.00	12,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	48,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	73,600.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		2,750.00	88,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,400.00	76,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,130.00	68,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	28,800.00
60104AM	Each	Concrete, headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3	1,800.00	5,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,800.00	14,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,700.00	5,100.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		3,850.00	11,550.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,600.00	4,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,200.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	6,900.00
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	45	2,100.00	94,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	180,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,000.00	90,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,750.00	78,750.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,500.00	112,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,500.00	202,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	112,500.00
60104AQ	Each	Concrete, headwall for 1050 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	9	2,300.00	20,700.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,200.00	37,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,200.00	28,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	49,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		3,000.00	27,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,300.00	56,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	24,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104CP	Each	Concrete, headwall for triple 900 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		6,000.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6,000.00	6,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		8,250.00	8,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		6,500.00	6,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
60104CQ	Each	Concrete, headwall for triple 1050 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2	4,400.00	8,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		6,000.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		7,200.00	14,400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		13,200.00	26,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		18,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,400.00	10,800.00
60201KH	m	450 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	90	175.00	15,750.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	18,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		130.00	11,700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		440.00	39,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		150.00	13,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	15,750.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	40	200.00	8,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		255.00	10,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	6,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		715.00	28,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		180.00	7,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	8,600.00
60201MH	m	600 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	60	200.00	12,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		268.00	16,080.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		148.00	8,880.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		825.00	49,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		220.00	13,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		425.00	25,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	12,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201PH	m	900 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,120	300.00	336,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		300.00	336,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		210.00	235,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		440.00	492,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		330.00	369,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		685.00	767,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		255.00	285,600.00
60201QH	m	1050 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	310	375.00	116,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		650.00	201,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		275.00	85,250.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		500.00	155,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		400.00	124,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		710.00	220,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		285.00	88,350.00
60205MG	m	3600 mm span, 2100 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	36	6,100.00	219,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		6,500.00	234,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6,500.00	234,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		4,000.00	144,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		10,000.00	360,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,440.00	303,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,740.00	206,640.00
60219A	m	Flume downdrain, 290 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	45	90.00	4,050.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		175.00	7,875.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		170.00	7,650.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,100.00	49,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		170.00	7,650.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	8,100.00
60403CGO	Each	Inlet Caltrans type GO			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	8,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,000.00	4,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,160.00	4,320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60432	Each	Relief riser, 600 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,200.00	2,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,300.00	2,300.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,650.00	1,650.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
60502A	m	Special underdrain system			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,640	95.00	155,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		225.00	369,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		100.00	164,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		82.00	134,480.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		125.00	205,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		320.00	524,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	237,800.00
60507H	m	300 mm outlet pipe			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	410	125.00	51,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		325.00	133,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		52.00	21,320.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		165.00	67,650.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		350.00	143,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	287,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	36,900.00
60704	Each	Reconditioning drainage structures			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		6,000.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		13,000.00	13,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		16,500.00	16,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,280	10.00	12,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		10.00	12,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		14.00	17,920.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		17.00	21,760.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		12.00	15,360.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	14,080.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,560	15.00	23,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		10.00	15,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		16.00	24,960.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		17.00	26,520.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		12.00	18,720.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	19,500.00
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	840	110.00	92,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	42,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		100.00	84,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		70.00	58,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		70.00	58,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.00	27,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	42,000.00
61701CRT	m	Guardrail system CRT			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		83.00	2,490.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		70.00	2,100.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		160.00	4,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,950.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	325	65.00	21,125.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		60.00	19,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		64.00	20,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		65.00	21,125.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		64.00	20,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		64.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	19,500.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,710	65.00	111,150.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		87.00	148,770.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		66.00	112,860.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		100.00	171,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		66.00	112,860.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		66.00	112,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	111,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702BAT	Each	Terminal section type BAT			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,725.00	10,350.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,700.00	10,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,900.00	11,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	13,200.00
61702E	Each	Terminal section type CRT			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,750.00	1,750.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,175.00	1,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,950.00	1,950.00
61702FL	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	19	1,500.00	28,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	38,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,500.00	28,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		2,200.00	41,800.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		2,000.00	38,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	33,250.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	920	35.00	32,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		61.00	56,120.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		10.00	9,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		70.00	64,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		15.00	13,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.00	7,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	23,000.00
61706	Each	Connection to structure			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	5	900.00	4,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		2,500.00	12,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,000.00	5,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,650.00	8,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,600.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,600.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61706A	Each	Connection to structure, retrofit			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3,000.00	12,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		800.00	3,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		3,300.00	13,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	72	175.00	12,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		300.00	21,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		185.00	13,320.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		220.00	15,840.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		275.00	19,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	19,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		195.00	14,040.00
61801	m	Concrete barrier			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	590	80.00	47,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		93.00	54,870.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		110.00	64,900.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		440.00	259,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		82.00	48,380.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.00	61,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	76,700.00
61803E	Each	Terminal sections, type crash cushion			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		25,000.00	125,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		17,000.00	85,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		16,500.00	82,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		16,100.00	80,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17,000.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	12,500.00
61804	m	Reset barrier			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	320	15.00	4,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		30.00	9,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		29.00	9,280.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		110.00	35,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		23.00	7,360.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901BD	m	Fence barbed wire type, 5 strand			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	200	12.00	2,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		20.00	4,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		21.00	4,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	11,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		27.00	5,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		26.50	5,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	2,600.00
61902BWE	Each	Gate barbed wire, 5-strand			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	200.00	200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		700.00	700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		800.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		530.00	530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	160.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	600	55.00	33,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		72.00	43,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		100.00	60,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		68.00	40,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	42,000.00
62201BF	Hour	Backhoe loader, 1 cubic meter minimum capacity frontend bucket, 0.3 cubic meter minimum capacity backhoe bucket, 65 kW minimum flywheel			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	400	70.00	28,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		89.00	35,600.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		110.00	44,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		97.00	38,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	58,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	40,000.00
62201CF	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	400	95.00	38,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	60,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		165.00	66,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		136.00	54,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	70,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				130.00	52,000.00
62201DH	Hour	Bulldozer, 300 kW minimum flywheel power			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	400	120.00	48,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		180.00	72,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		200.00	80,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		150.00	60,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		245.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	68,000.00
62201EB	Hour	Compactor, 100 kW minimum flywheel power			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	400	70.00	28,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		135.00	54,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		165.00	66,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		100.00	40,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	50,000.00
62201LBA	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	500	95.00	47,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	7,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		135.00	67,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		130.00	65,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		133.00	66,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	77,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	60,000.00
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	400	120.00	48,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	6,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		155.00	62,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		165.00	66,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		141.00	56,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		245.00	98,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	56,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	500	50.00	25,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		15.00	7,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45.00	22,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	27,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		43.00	21,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	22,500.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	17,300	10.00	173,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		18.00	311,400.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		6.00	103,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		34.00	588,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		12.00	207,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	103,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	276,800.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	9.0	4,000.00	36,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	36,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2,500.00	22,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		3,000.00	27,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		4,200.00	37,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,970.00	35,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	23,400.00
62502A	m2	Seeding, dry method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,050	3.00	3,150.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3.00	3,150.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1.00	1,050.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		27.00	28,350.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		3.00	3,150.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.70	735.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	9.0	3,500.00	31,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3,500.00	31,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		3,300.00	29,700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,650.00	14,850.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		3,200.00	28,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,380.00	30,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,795.00	16,155.00
62505A	m2	Mulching, dry method			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,050	4.00	4,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		4.00	4,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1.00	1,050.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		28.00	29,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		4.00	4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	1,050.00
62601JBCS	Each	Juncus balticus, baltic rush, 45 mm x 200 mm, super cell container grown			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,600	12.00	19,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		12.00	19,200.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		36.00	57,600.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11.00	17,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		8.00	12,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.80	18,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	11,200.00
62601JPCS	Each	Juncus paten, spreading rush, 45mm x 200 mm, super cell container grown			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,400	12.00	16,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		12.00	16,800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		36.00	50,400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11.00	15,400.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		8.00	11,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.80	16,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	9,800.00
62615	Each	Willow pole			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	550	32.00	17,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		18.00	9,900.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	8,250.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		11.00	6,050.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		9.00	4,950.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.70	18,535.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	8,250.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	25,000	3.00	75,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		3.75	93,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		2.20	55,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		2.50	62,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		5.00	125,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.74	118,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	100,000.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	500	50.00	25,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		25.00	12,500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		160.00	80,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		110.00	55,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		158.00	79,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	70,000.00
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	9.0	350.00	3,150.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		80.00	720.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		165.00	1,485.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	4,950.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		355.00	3,195.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	2,700.00
63305BA	m	Posts, wood 100 mm x 100 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	55	50.00	2,750.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	2,750.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		17.00	935.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		110.00	6,050.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		24.00	1,320.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.90	874.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	550.00
63306LA	Each	Object markers type L-1			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	60	30.00	1,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		45.00	2,700.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45.00	2,700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		60.00	3,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00
63307EA	Each	Delineators, Caltrans type E-1			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	330	40.00	13,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		35.00	11,550.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45.00	14,850.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	18,150.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		45.00	14,850.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	14,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	11,550.00
63307N	Each	Delineators, Caltrans guardrail type			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	90	40.00	3,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		35.00	3,150.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		30.00	2,700.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	4,950.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		17.00	1,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17.00	1,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,150.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	13	250.00	3,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		250.00	3,250.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		250.00	3,250.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	7,150.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		24.00	312.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		265.00	3,445.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		245.00	3,185.00
63308DA	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox type 1			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	4	400.00	1,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	1,600.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	2,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		200.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		265.00	1,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
63308DB	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox type 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	3	450.00	1,350.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	1,200.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	1,650.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		275.00	825.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		265.00	795.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,050.00
63308DC	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox type 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	500.00	500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		300.00	300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	550.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		500.00	500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		530.00	530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63308DD	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox type 4			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1	550.00	550.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		300.00	300.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		400.00	400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		550.00	550.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		710.00	710.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		530.00	530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,740	10.00	17,400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		9.00	15,660.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		15.00	26,100.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		12.00	20,880.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		11.00	19,140.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.50	14,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.50	28,710.00
63407	Each	Recessed Pavement Marker			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	8	75.00	600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		80.00	640.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		20.00	160.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		130.00	1,040.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		120.00	960.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	80.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	20	50.00	1,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		43.00	860.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		80.00	1,600.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		26.00	520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		37.00	740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	4	100.00	400.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		200.00	800.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		105.00	420.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		225.00	900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		85.00	340.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		88.00	352.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	460.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	65	200.00	13,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		135.00	8,775.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		150.00	9,750.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		135.00	8,775.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		300.00	19,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	8,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	11,375.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	90	80.00	7,200.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		100.00	9,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		50.00	4,500.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		110.00	9,900.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		85.00	7,650.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	6,350	35.00	222,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		41.00	260,350.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		48.00	304,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	349,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		43.00	273,050.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		44.00	279,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	292,100.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,050	50.00	52,500.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		51.00	53,550.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		45.00	47,250.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		65.00	68,250.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		53.00	55,650.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		47.00	49,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	52,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	20.0	1,500.00	30,000.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		1,200.00	24,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		1,600.00	32,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		1,300.00	26,000.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		1,200.00	24,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,650.00	33,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	20	30.00	600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	1,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		20.00	400.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	1,100.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		26.00	520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	10	75.00	750.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	500.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		200.00	2,000.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	550.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		135.00	1,350.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	1,450.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	40	45.00	1,800.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		50.00	2,000.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		20.00	800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		55.00	2,200.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		45.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	1,680.00
63539B	Day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	255	350.00	89,250.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		320.00	81,600.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		360.00	91,800.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		500.00	127,500.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		100.00	25,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	89,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	127,500.00
63541	Each	Tubular marker, 700 mm height			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	90	40.00	3,600.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		35.00	3,150.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		18.00	1,620.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		38.00	3,420.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		28.00	2,520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17.00	1,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	2,520.00
63606LA	m	Conduit, 100 mm, PVC			
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.	590	12.00	7,080.00
		MERCER, FRASER COMPANY		23.00	13,570.00
		STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES		55.00	32,450.00
		J.F SHEA CO., INC.		82.00	48,380.00
		JOHN N. PETERSEN, INC.		50.00	29,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/03/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(2)

Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	70,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	32,450.00